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» —
6. Completion Date 105(7@/ \
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7. Place of Use: \3 =
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF JOSEPH F. & IMOGENE V. LYONS ) ORDER APPROVING
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT) TRANSFER NO. 4251
OF DIVERSION OF WATER ) :

On July 10, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Joseph F. and Imogene V. Lyons for approval of a change in point
of diversion of water from Evans Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510
to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 32777, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of A. I. Brooks, describes a right for the use of not to
exceed 0.33 cubic foot per second from Evans Creek for irrigation of a certain 21.0
acres in Lot 3 of Pleasant Valley Tracts, being 9.0 acres in NE% SE%, Section 21
and 12.0 acres in NW% SW4%, Section 22, Township 35 South, Range 4 West, W.M., with a
date of priority of 1902.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Vroman Ditch, from a point
located 1200 feet North and 100 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of Section 11,
being within the SE% NE% of Section 11, Township 35 South, Range 4 West, W.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change
the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1680
feet North and 600 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 21, being within
the NE% SE% of Section 21, Township 35 South, Range 4 West, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the
Mail Tribune, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Jackson County,
Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of July 24 and 31, and August 7,
1979.

Mr. David C. Hendrix, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

Volume 32, page 405



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of
diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the ‘old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install heédgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1,.1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
32777, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon
proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 25th day of September, 1979.

James E. Sexson P
Director

Volume 32, page 406



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER

On July 10, 1979, Joseph F. Lyons Jr. and Imogene V. Lyons submitted
an affidavit that they are the owners of a certain water right and the lands to
which the water right is appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and all
interest in and to the said water right and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by
the certificate recorded at Page 32777, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of A. I. Brooks, and is for the use of not to exceed
0.02 cubic foot per second of water from Evans Creek, with a date of priority of
1902, for domestic and stock purposes in Lot 3, Pleasant Valley Tracts being in
NE%SEY3 of Section 21 and NW4SW4% of Section 22, Township 35 S., Range 4W., W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the
water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof,
the Water Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being
a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at Page 32777, Volume
24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 4th day of December, 1979.

€ Lo

ames E. Sexson 514
Director

Volume 32, Page 541
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T-4251
RECEIVED
JUL 101979

’ . WATER RLESOURCES DEPT
Application for Transfer of Water RighisaLew, orecon

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

b e S08600E B and Tmogene Ws lyonsi it WEG RS
(Name o‘ applicant) R e e
of o d I BORG Byene Cresk Road, . . Boghs it ves: Wil
(Mailing address) (Clty) TR e
State of ... Oregon - 775 282=-3581 4o hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)
in point of diversion.

{In point of diversion; place of usuusehere!ol’omn;ade ;!thewaler:--“--.-.-'

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... NoOe. PEui—Hee-]re—z!‘ﬂI.Brmkﬁ .........
(If not, glve name

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? . _YeS. ... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

Supplemental Findings of the Rogue River Decreenumber of certificate ....32777..........
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... .. .NOe. .. ... If so, give number
{Yes or No)

of permit ... NOas. . ... Number of certificate ... NOa.............

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is .. Evans Oreek, . o
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 202 e
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .. 1200ft._ Ne _and 100 ft. We _ from the LER
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of . SeC..11l _  being within the . SE v NE 1 of Section .11 Tp. 35 SeRr. A Ve wom,
(No. N.orS.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of _..98CKSONe . The name of the ditch used is ... Vroman Ditech. . ... . .

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located LO680O. . ft. E-S] and 600 _ ft, {;“':w} from the .SE.
(N. or 5. . or W.
corner of . 5€Ce 21  peing within theNE_14 SE 14 of Section .21 Tp. 32.8e R. 4 We w.M,

(No. N.or 5.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of __ Jacksone . The name of the ditch to be used is _Keith & Lyons Pump,

SP*33064- 690
Form 690-4-0 1-77



Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Seetlon

List 14=!4 of Sectlon

Number Acres To Be Irrlgated

55 Se

4 W,

21

NE¥ SE¥

9.0 acres

22

NW) SwWk

12.0 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

Yes..

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... L1€8e. .
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... No. .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .........

{Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
13. The use to which the water is to be apPed A8 M..........icmseemamiimrmmmsmsesossssssaeremsmir b i
(Irrigation, power, mining, facturing, domestic lies, ete.)
Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Range
Township E or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Seection List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To BHe Irrigated

(If more space requlred, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....ddtch too costly to maintain,

15. Construction work will be completed on or before OCtOberl$1980'

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before OCtOber1$1981-

REMATKS ... e eeemcetnssnsintmbanssesseuassasssseessntdebm s e S

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, . .. Joseph F, and Imogene V., Lyons . . . . . . the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . 14%  day of ... June. . So 10794

X 2 ZEM/ _X_»&:téif‘ﬂmu Gl O“fﬂm»——a_/

( / / (Name of applicanti™”

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /% day of ..

[Notarial Seal) LIl N £ AN
78) i}‘ly commission expires ....... %’ c%”f/ ................
Mr Joseph F. Lyons signed before me 6-15-79.

Jf?géféﬁﬁidz,>€Z;éf;vu¢¢xﬂ/

) ".Q; . Notdry Public for Oregon
;f""“fy' My commission expires 3=-17=81

’-’Uum P
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p97S—EAdS INOH4

16SF — T NW QHVIHSY

Oooom. «r,qw® PRI o5
CRATER TITLE IHSURAH&»{O S10W. SIXTH ST. - MEDFORD, OREGON =

PN 110"" ASHLAND OFFICE ~ 362 LITHIA WAY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That.. HUHAFJTFHUSTanduSTHma
JROAT. . husband and wife . e S

§.15
WARRANTY DLED—(GrAMTENS AS TEMANTS BY %;iii}rnl

in CDnSIdeQHOﬂ of ot fq. n qnq RQ/J.OQ-""*'_'_:::.-_ --------------- —mmmmn Do[larﬁ

i and other. valuable cqg§;§eratians, raceipt of. whicb is.. acknnwledged

sesnnnes o husband and w1fe granrees

. T hereby grom borgam sell and convey , unto the said grontees, ot tenants by the entirety, their heirs

and assigns, all the fjllowmg real property, with the tenements, hereditoments and appurfengaces, situcted

in the County of......J8CKS 00 ..ot viin il ond State of Oregon, bounded and describéd: I F

1 to-wit: o E? P\y E

i3 JUL 1531979

Lot 3 of The FLEASANT VALLEY FARM TRACTS in Jackwancs k¢

County, Oregon; e OURCES D
’ - ’ A_EM ORECHo

-~ Eir‘_c N

Subject to: Rights of the putlic in and to that portion

of the herein described property lying within the boundaries

of roads and highways;

Also subject to existing rights of way for ditches or canals;

ESCROVW

Also subject to the regulations of the Pleasant Valley District
Improvement Company, an Oregon corporation, within which the
herein described property lies, including indebtedness, levies,
assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements, notice
of which district formation appears in Volume l46, Page 165,
Jackson C ounty, Uregon, Ueed Hecords, and as amended by
instrument recorded in Volume 230, Page 392-96, said Deed
Records.

To Have and to Hcld the above described and grented premises unto the said grontees, their heirs

ond assigns forever, as cbove stated.
And the grontor..8..do......covenant that....tNEY. 3 T& lowfully seized in fee simple of the above
granted premises free from all incumbrances,.......eXcept.as.above. stated, . .oin

and that Lhey ....... wrll CInd "he “ ...heirs, executors cmd odmmnstrotors sholl warront nnd forever de- |
fend the obove granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof, against the lawful claims and de-
mands of all persops whomsoever. 4

Witness........ their pond.Sand seal.Sthis. R4 C// ..day of...-N..F?.V.,E!EF?.?.E .............. y 19.81.
. u‘é‘ et J7. Py A

o Len. J_il....ff’.h..i.{:-f.ﬁ....'....‘. ...... (SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON,

County of.Jackson . . ... ... / o
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this: 2“7{ doyiofua NOVERDED (S ARDNIOE
before me, the undersigned, o........ otary. Bubldc e wreeieeeee in ond for said
County ond State, personally oppecred the within nomed . HU.&‘AB.LJ 3 B2 FJ{Ll:nT .and..ESTHER..&£..

..FROST,..hushand.and. wife,

N SURANTCE

it who %E.@....known to me
to be thc :dent:co! mdmduol 5 descnbed in ond who exeu:uted the wrthm instrument, and acknowledged

to me_that.......c....... LNeY . executed the same freely and voluntarily.
. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and
v h k 4 B ".ﬁ' seal thyt_ldyﬂond year last above wrme'p

% .. ﬁ T I,

Ak LE
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VISR ATV 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

August |, 1980

Dan R, Kewish
PO Box 555
Rogue River, OR 97537

Dear Mr. Kewish:
REFERENCE: File number T-4251

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources Director approving water right
transfer application No. 4251, for a change in point of diversion of water
from Evans Creek, was received and, in line with the general practice of
this office, a survey will be made at a later date,

After the survey, prooi may be made and ceriificate of water right
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. (In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the orcder will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is continued.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISCN
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRAMWPC

cc:  David C, Hendrix, Watermaster
O6L7A

1739A

2 e

- BESm—



RECEIVED
JUL221980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Evans Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4251

| B l),@/\/ 12 . KEUJSS H , hereby certify that completion
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by JULY }E? s 19 80
&Y L
YN 71880 A (. Lon
N\ Date Signature
D 5985 €. eudms cAEEK (lard ,Rd¢nit ﬂg;‘fﬁ?

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
hTiw ¢ LGk o FF3cz PARN
¢SS 137’*‘ STYAEET M.,

NOTE)  supTecT FLFERTY WAS PulcHAsE) FRIN
JOSEPH F § T poeeNE V. LYoNS TN APRIL 1789,



T-U251

el il o ol -
AFFIDAVIT NECEIVED
STATE OF OREGON JUL 101979
88. WATER RESQURCES DEPT
County of Jackson SALEM, OREGON

We; Joseph F. Lyons Jr. and Imogene V. Lyons, of 5985
East Evans Creek Road, Rogue River, Oregon 97537, being first

duly sworn, depose and say that we are the legal owners of the
following described property:

Lot 3 of the PLEASANT VALLEY FARM TRACTS in Jackson
County, Oregon.

and the water right that is appurtenant thereto, it being a por=
tion of Certificate No. %2777, initiated in the name of A. I.
Brooks, under date of priority of 1902, for the use of 0.02 c.f.s.
of water from Evans Creek through the Vroman Ditch for domestic
and stock purposes in Lot 3 of the Pleasant Valley Farm tracts as
designated, nambered, and described on the official plat thereof
now on record in the office of the County Clerk of Jackson County,
Oregon (NEK SE%k, Sec. 21, and NWk SWk, Sec. 22, Township 35 South,
Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon); that
we have abandoned this portion of said water right and request

the said portion of right be cancelled that is appurtenant to our ;

land. |
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this

2nd day of July s 1979, i

: = /;5";. 'fLﬂ/]—-'K,r” " ()’IM'_:{{--rL.«{“/ .y-’ ' Dy o

5 7 i
7 Subscribed and sworn to before me this gééé day of

y 1979.

Ry A otary i¢’ of Oregon
5 liy commission expires S




NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO, 4251
The Water Resources Director

of OreHm‘a has received and filed
an application by Joseph F, & Imo-
gene V. Lyons for approval,
without loss of priority, of a
change in point of diversion of
water under a certain wafer right,

. The affected water riﬂ’m isa por-
tion of the right described by the
certificate recorded at page 32777,
Volume 24, :State Record of Water
Ri?m_ Cerfificates, in the name of
A.l. Brooks, and is for the use of
not to exceed 0.33 cubic foof per se-
cond from Evans Creek, under a
priority date of 1902, for irrigation
of a certain 9.0 ac in NEvs SEV4,
Sec 21 & 12.0 ac in NW"a SW'4, Sec
22, T 355, R 4W, WM.

. The authorized point of diver-
sion is located 1200 ft N & 100 ft W
from the EVs Corner of Sec 11, be-
mgwnhin the SEVa NE': of Sec 11,
T 355, R 4W, WM(Vroman Ditch).

The applicants propose fo
chan?e the point of diversion
therefrom to a point located 1680 f1
N & 600 ft W from the SE Corner of
Sec 21, being within the NE V4 SEVa
of Sec 21, T 355, R 4w, WM.

Pursvant to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Thursday, September 13, 1979,
at the Jackson County Court-
‘house, Medford, Oregon. Any ob-
jections to the proposed change
must be prepared in writing: one
copr to be served on the appli-
cants at 5985 E Evans Cr Rd,

Rogue River, OR 97537; and one
copy filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director, Salem, OR
97310, together witha s10filing fee,
at least 10 days prior to the dafe sel
for hearing. Rules for filing objec-
tions will be furnished upon re-

quest.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FIL-
ED, THE APPLICATION MAY
BE APPROVED BY THE WA-
TER RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 18th
day of July, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director
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State of Oregon,
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of Medford Mail Tribune, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193,010
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{HEREL SET FORT, 5 OF ISSUES IN WHICH T

Subscribed and sworn to befp
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ROBERT W, STRAUR

Govienoe

RECEIVED

JUL 2191979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Water Resources Depariment

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, MEDFORD, OREGON 97501 PHONE 776-7056
July 18, 1979

Ref: T-4251

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Sam Allison, Engineer
Transfer Division Section

Dear Mr. Allison:

Please correct Item No. 1 on the transfer submitted
for Joseph F. and Imogene V. Lyons to "A. I. Brooks" as
Certificate No. 32777 is in this name.

Very truly yours,

/L"L A 2 WM
John F. Cummins
Assistant Water Master,
District 13
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